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PART I: SECTION (I) — GENERAL

Government Notifications

D/CER/ASLS/M&C/A.
SRI LANKA ARMED SERVICES LONG SERVICE MEDAL

IT is hereby notified that His EXCELLENCY THE PRESIDENT has been pleased to approve the award of the Armed Services Long
Service Medal to the Personnel specified in the Scheduled hereto.

The effective dated of awards to be read as mentioned against each name.

By His Excellency’s Command,

Secretary,
Ministry of Defence.
Ministry of Defence,
Colombo,
07th February, 2011.
Sri Lanka Armed Services Long Service Medal

Officers :

Svs No. Rank Name Date of Completion

of 12 Years

02074 Sqn Ldr HMMS Dias 01.09.2009

02078 Sqn Ldr KADAC Kuruwita 01.09.2009

02080 Sqn Ldr PR Rajakaruna 01.09.2009

02082 Sqn Ldr MAS Wickramasinghe 01.09.2009

02083 Sqn Ldr HMNR Jayasekara 01.09.2009

02084 Sqn Ldr RMLGNL Rajasinghe 01.09.2009

02093 Sqn Ldr BGS Kularathna 01.09.2009

02097 Sqn Ldr D Jayaweera 01.09.2009

02099 Sqn Ldr PS Jayawickrama 01.09.2009

02103 Sqn Ldr NP Perera 01.09.2009
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Officers :
Svs No. Rank Name Date of Completion
of 12 Years
02104 Sqn Ldr TP Samadasa 01.09.2009
02105 Sqn Ldr WMNN Wanasinghe 01.09.2009
02100 Sqn Ldr KHMSS Bandara 07.10.2009
02149 Sqn Ldr RMDI Ranadewa 01.09.2009
02232 Sqn Ldr ADCUN Anradi 05.10.2009
02234 Sqn Ldr WR De Zoysa 05.10.2009
02237 Sqn Ldr DPGL Jayathilaka 05.10.2009
02239 Sqn Ldr I Kekulawala 05.10.2009
02243 Sqn Ldr WVAKS Perera 05.10.2009
02244 Sqn Ldr RADSIJ Prasanna 05.10.2009
02246 Sqn Ldr NC Robinsan 05.10.2009
02248 Sqn Ldr WMDGCPK Warnasooriya 05.10.2009
Airmen :
Svs No. Rank Name Date of Completion
of 12 Years
14720 Sgt Fernando BHC 15.08.2008
17473 Sgt Kumara WVR 30.06.2008
17580 Sgt Prasanna Kumara PHK 07.11.2008
17901 Sgt Wijerathna WGL 13.11.2008
19014 Sgt Ediripaksha ES 21.07.2008
19089 Sgt Amarathunga HAR 26.08.2008
16707 Cpl Widanage TN 15.11.2007
16712 Cpl Piyadasa HN 15.11.2007
16736 Cpl Priyankara WKS 15.11.2007
16783 Cpl Senavirathna APDM 16.11.2007
16796 Cpl Siriwardana MP 16.11.2007
16802 Cpl Wasantha JRD 16.11.2007
16806 Cpl Pushpa Kumara MPAJ 16.11.2007
16861 Cpl Kumara KAA 26.11.2007
16939 Cpl Lakshman Kumara KLA 27.11.2007
17466 Cpl Wasantha Kumara KDP 23.06.2008
17482 Cpl Ishaq AC 30.06.2008
17491 Cpl Nandasiri WMS 30.06.2008
17514 Cpl Priyashantha M 11.11.2008
17519 Cpl Chaminda UD 10.11.2008
17527 Cpl De Silva LMW 10.11.2008
17585 Cpl Jayarathna VGS 03.11.2008
17643 Cpl Desappriya NJS 11.11.2008
17649 Cpl Gunawardana KD 27.10.2008

17650 Cpl Amarasinghe AAC 30.10.2008
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Airmen :

Svs No.

17651
17652
17659
17660
17666
17667
17672
17673
17675
17676
17677
17683
17684
17686
17687
17689
17690
17693
17701
17702
17710
17713
17715
17717
17746
17750
17756
17762
17764
17770
17774
17790
17799
17891
17911
17917
17921
17926
17970
17971
17980

Rank

Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

Name

Jayasiri SUD
Gamage SPM
Gunarathna GS
Chandrasiri GWS
Wijethunga SK
Lansakkara LMA
Senavirathna AP
Aththanayaka AMUHK
Jayaweera MKGM
Sisira Kumara PBS
Upali WM

Soyza WHL

Prema Kumara TAN
Kumarasiri SDH
Sunil Anura AN
Wijekumara HMP
Mahipala NP
Bandara HBMA
Samantha KHL
Rathnayaka KRMAS
Amarasinghe AAP
Premachandra M
Gunathilaka AN
Peris MM
Indrakumara TS
Wijerathna WAK
Anura NP
Wijekoon WMSR
Adikari AMTM
Chaminda SA
Bandara WGS
Alahakoon LPK
Rajapaksha WDSP
Wijesiri IS

Asanka RAMN
Priyadarshana RHANS
Rathnayaka DMAIB
Dahanayaka DMN
Ruwanpriya LG
Wickramapala RMS
Danawansa PA

Date of Completion
of 12 Years

30.10.2008
30.10.2008
03.11.2008
05.11.2008
30.10.2008
03.11.2008
03.11.2008
05.11.2008
03.11.2008
03.11.2008
03.11.2008
27.10.2008
03.11.2008
03.11.2008
27.10.2008
30.10.2008
03.11.2008
05.11.2008
30.10.2008
30.10.2008
05.11.2008
03.11.2008
03.11.2008
30.10.2008
30.10.2008
03.11.2008
03.11.2008
13.11.2008
17.11.2008
17.11.2008
03.11.2008
13.11.2008
13.11.2008
13.11.2008
17.11.2008
13.11.2008
13.11.2008
13.11.2008
13.11.2008
13.11.2008
17.11.2008
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Airmen :
Svs No. Rank Name Date of Completion
of 12 Years
17982 Cpl UpaliMG 13.11.2008
17985 Cpl Wanigarathna DWD 13.11.2008
18574 Cpl Jinaraja WAKU 23.01.2009
18580 Cpl Gamini H 20.01.2009
18870 Cpl Herath Banda IM 22.12.2008
18888 Cpl Rathnayake RMGSK 22.12.2008
19013 Cpl Kuruppuarachchi S 15.10.2008
19016 Cpl Priyankara JAT 03.01.2008
19019 Cpl Jayawardana NAKN 04.08.2008
19020 Cpl Bandara TMBKMS 17.11.2008
19021 Cpl Heenkenda HMSB 07.01.2009
19022 Cpl Bandara HMHNG 14.08.2008
19024 Cpl Bandara AGK 23.09.2008
19026 Cpl De Silva HDGK 11.12.2008
19030 Cpl De Silva LSN 17.11.2008
19031 Cpl Perera WARR 29.12.2008
19038 Cpl Palipana UBM 07.07.2008
19043 Cpl SilvaKN 01.12.2008
19044 Cpl Aththanayake AMCD 30.07.2008
19045 Cpl Marasinghe SH 03.11.2008
19046 Cpl Amaradasa WM 01.12.2008
19047 Cpl Jayasena T 29.12.2008
19050 Cpl Weerasinghe AK 17.11.2008
19051 Cpl Jayasiri AASK 27.11.2008
19052 Cpl Bandara HMS 05.01.2009
19057 Cpl Priyantha RP 17.11.2008
19063 Cpl Fernando ADC 20.01.2009
19065 Cpl Kulathunga MAS 14.07.2008
19066 Cpl Herath HMST 15.10.2008
19067 Cpl Bandara AMS 17.11.2008
19072 Cpl Rankothge KRGPK 28.08.2008
19074 Cpl Gallage PP 01.12.2008
19075 Cpl Chandrarathne LAPK 14.07.2008
19076 Cpl Karunarathne HRCS 15.10.2008
19082 Cpl Wijethunga MMP 27.09.2008
19083 Cpl Wickramasinghe YDMNRK 15.10.2008
19090 Cpl Wickramarathne LGK 22.09.2008
19093 Cpl Wickramasinghe WMMP 08.12.2008

03-261/1
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SRI LANKA ARMED SERVICES LONG SERVICE CLASP

IT is hereby notified that His ExCELLENCY THE PRESIDENT has been pleased to approve the award of the Armed Services Long
Service Clasp to the Personnel specified in the Scheduled hereto.

The effective dated of awards to be read as mentioned against each name.

By His Excellency’s Command,

Secretary,
Ministry of Defence.

Ministry of Defence,

Colombo,

07th February, 2011.

Sri Lanka Armed Services Long Service Clasp
Svs No. Rank Name Date of Completion
of 20 Years

11605 WO DPK Wikumrathna 25.05.2008
11700 WO MKL Rohana 11.10.2008
11724 WO MFP Lal Kumara 11.10.2008
11805 WO G Sunil Shantha 12.10.2008
11898 WO WAS Wijesinghe 13.10.2008
11945 wO HML De Silva 02.11.2008
12021 WO RASS Ranasinghe 14.11.2008
12023 WO TMK Upul Shantha 14.11.2008
12024 WO N Vitharana 14.11.2008
12027 WO HMR Heenkenda 14.11.2008
12028 wO KADNR Kasthuruarachchi 14.11.2008
12031 WO SMA Pushpa Kumara 14.11.2008
12034 WO KMN Ariyawansa 14.11.2008
12035 WO THD Hettige 14.11.2008
12048 WO RM Herath Bandara 14.11.2008
12063 WO KPG Peiris 14.11.2008
12064 WO DLS Sanjeewa 14.11.2008
12065 WO AA Wijesundara 14.11.2008
12066 WO TKD Perera 14.11.2008
12077 WO WASH Fonseka 15.11.2008
12080 WO MAJ Sirisena 15.11.2008
12086 WO PC Senanayaka 15.11.2008
12148 wO JGC Manavasinghe 04.12.2008
12156 wO W Kithulampitiya 04.11.2008
12177 WO HHI Jayantha 27.12.2008
11738 F/Sgt Wilawala SP 11.10.2008
11765 F/Sgt De SilvaUHC 12.10.2008

11968 F/Sgt Bandara DMA 13.11.2008
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Svs No. Rank Name Date of Completion
of 12 Years
12049 F/Sgt Rohana BLN 14.11.2008
12052 F/Sgt Ubayasoma DM 14.11.2008
12058 F/Sgt Hewagama NR 14.11.2008
12067 F/Sgt Upul Kumara HNDN 14.11.2008
12069 F/Sgt Indrasiri MGN 14.11.2008
12076 F/Sgt Sisira Kumara SAS 15.11.2008
12098 F/Sgt Fernando WSI 15.11.2008
12118 F/Sgt Pushpa Kumara HA 14.11.2008
12153 F/Sgt Rodrigo PCJK 04.12.2008
12169 F/Sgt Shiroman EVS 26.12.2008
11773 Sgt Dayananda MS 12.10.2008
03-261/2

PRINTED AT THE DEPARTMENT OF GOVERNMENT PRINTING, SRI LANKA.
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